## The Canoncito Band of Navajos Health Center, Inc. Hereby Announces the Vacancy of Three (3) Board of Directors Members

Applications accepted from March 9, 2024 until filled.

The Canoncito Band of Navajos Health Center, Inc. (CBN Health Center) is currently accepting Letters of Interest with a Resume/Application for three (3) positions on its Five (5) member Board of Directors. These positions will serve a 3-year term, April 2024 through March 2027.

The CBN Health Center is a well-established PL 93-638 Tribal Organization that provides health care services to the To'Hajiilee community and is a 501c3 Non-Profit Corporation.

The CBN Health Center is looking for candidates with a professional background in the health care industry, the ability to pass a background check, and commitment to attend monthly meetings and special meetings as necessary. The Corporate Bylaws require the individual to be a member of the Canoncito Band of Navajos. The Bylaws prohibit current CBNHC Employees and/or individuals removed from the CBNHC Board of Directors or other To'Hajiilee Community Boards or organizations. Potential appointees shall not serve in any capacity on any other boards or Commissions within the CBN/To'Hajiilee Chapter.

Qualified candidates will have expertise and knowledge in one or more of the following areas:

- Direct work experience with health care
- Experience with local, Navajo Nation, State and Federal law
- Knowledge of a PL 93-638 Tribal Business Operations, development, and funding sources
- Knowledge of business administration or business operations
- Financial and Accounting knowledge
- Educational experience

These Board of Director positions will be appointed for a three (3) year term beginning April 2024 and ending March 2027. Qualified applicants will be reviewed by the remaining Board of Directors. Board selection shall be by majority vote and final appointment by Board Resolution.

If interested, please deliver your letter of interest, board application, and resume in person to the main health center: CBN Health Center, Inc., ATTN: CEO c/o Human Resources, 129 Medicine Horse Drive/PO Box 338, To'Hajiilee, NM 87026 or via email: <a href="mailto:Humanresources@cbnhc.org">Humanresources@cbnhc.org</a>

Letters of Interest applications and resumes will be considered upon receipt, provided the positions have not yet been filled. All hand-delivered applications will be stamped in as received and a copy of date stamp will be given to applicant. Applications received via email will receive an acknowledgement of receipt email upon receipt.